
7. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Das Classement

Kettwig | 14./15. September 2013
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

1. Bay02 Wied, Karl-Heinz | Platz, Hellmuth | Raux, A lbin (FT Hof | FT Hof | PCNC Nürnberg)

2. Hess01 Weise, Peter | Hass, Fahreddin | Ress, Siggi ("La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | "La Boule Joyeuse" Wiesbaden | PCNC Nürnberg)

3. BaWü15 Grimaldi, Jean-Jacques | Raab, Rudolf | Jecle, Rolando (TSV Grünkraut | BC Eisingen | 1. Lauterer BC Otterbach)

3. NRW07 Zimmermann, Christel | Zimmermann, Paul | Kornek, Piotr (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

5. BaWü01 Härter, Daniel | Krieger, Detlev | Lauer, Michel (BF Malsch | BC Sandhofen | BC Sandhofen)

5. BaWü06 Schwebel, Patrick | Lissner, Hilmar | Müller, Harald (BC Achern | BC Konstanz | BC Konstanz)

5. NiSa02 Pinna, Giulio | Baule, Heinz | Siebert, Thomas (FC Schwalbe Hannover)

5. NRW01 Van Coillie, An | Posch, Norbert | Stallmann, Thomas (TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum | TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum | TV Wattenscheid 01)

9. BaWü02 Kersten, Uwe | Fischer, Achim | Krämer, Wolfgang Daniel (Boule  Denzlingen | TC Ludwigsburg | 1. BC Eggenstein)

9. BaWü07 Janisch, Joachim | Jantschik, Gerald | Renard-Guy, Jean-Michel (VfB Neuffen | VfB Neuffen | SV Aichelberg)

9. NiSa01 Asseier, Norbert | Lünstedt, Günter | Fernandes, Joao (Pétangueules Hannover | Jadeboule Varel | Hamburger Rugby-Club)

9. Nord03 Herbst, Ulrike | Heuss, Burkhard | Naschitzki, Andreas (PC Nordboules Kiel | PC Nordboules Kiel | PSG Hamboule)

9. NRW10 Bergob, Angelika | Bergob, Guido | Khoufache, Abderrahmane (PC La Différence Ahlen | PC La Différence Ahlen | Klub für Kugelsport Münster)

9. NRW12 Kavcic, Ursula | Riedner, Karlheinz | Kavcic, Stane (terre libre Solingen | terre libre Solingen | BC Solingen 1992)

9. Saar01 Trimborn, Rene | Muller, Maurice | Raimondo, Giuseppe (BC Saarwellingen)

9. Saar02 Khadouma, Harald | Avaria-Espinoza, Marcelino | Heyden, Erich (BC Saarwellingen)

17. BaWü03 Blattmann, Hubert | Hinderer, Elsi | Knapp, Brigitte (PC Burggarten Horb | BC Stuttgart | VfB Neuffen)

17. BaWü04 Barthélemy, Anita-Dolores | Neumeister, Edith | Krieger, Ellen (TSV Badenia Feudenheim | BC Sauberg Mühlacker | BC Sandhofen)

17. BaWü14 Kroll, Christina | Kroll, Leo | Größle, Klaus (PC Bouletten Mannheim | PC Bouletten Mannheim | DFG Ludwigshafen)

17. BaWü19 Steinbrück, Anne | Steinbrück, Michael | Grund, Hansjörg (Badischer PV Freiburg)

17. BaWü21 Fiedler, Hans Jürgen | Geikowski, Ralf | Köberle, Gebhard (1. FC Steinegg)

17. BaWü22 Junginger, Ulrich | Koch, Dieter | Graf, Chris (SSV Neureut | BC Sandhofen | TV 1903 Crumstadt)

17. Bay01 Vecile, Tita | Schweiger, Josef | Pauly, Günter (FT Hof | PC Furth im Wald | BCI Röthenbach)

17. Hess02 Bittner, Klaus | Guth, Willi | Unverzagt , Helmut (Bornheim Boules - StadtteilboulerInnen)

17. Hess03 Chabord, Yves | Pederzolli, Gilbert | Hennekemper, Detlef-Michael (SG 1945 Dietzenbach | SG 1945 Dietzenbach | PC Gründau)

17. NiSa04 Anders, Hartmut | Jürgens, Carsten | Lysk, Horst (Allez Allee Hannover)

17. NiSa05 Husmann, Karin | Husmann, Hans-Hermann | Kluge, Herbert (Jadeboule Varel)

17. NiSa06 Arnold, Wolfgang | Müller, Johann  | Frantz-Wielstra, Michael (FC Schwalbe Hannover | PC Emden | PC Emden)

17. NRW03 Hagen, Manfred | Pfefferkorn, Dieter | Usenbenz, Friederich (Boule Gerresheim | Boule Gerresheim | Düsseldorf sur place)

17. NRW04 Jung, Werner | Beckschulte, Dirk | Waraczynski, Herbert (BC Köln)

17. NRW06 Ruhland, Ulrich | El Alouani, Abdelhay | Steffen, Reinhard (PC La Différence Ahlen | PC La Différence Ahlen | BC "KäsköSäh" Paderborn/Delbrück)

17. NRW09 Creutz, Helmut | Terweih, Wilfried | Vidalenche, Bernard (DFG Warendorf | DFG Warendorf | SC Gremmendorf 1946)



7. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Das Classement

Kettwig | 14./15. September 2013
Rang Team Spieler/innen (Vereine)

33. BaWü05 Gustain, Alvid | Galot, Dominique | Clodomir, Patrick (BC Rastatt)

33. BaWü08 Stocker, Heinrich | Fivet, Alain | Boulassel, Jaques (Badischer Bodensee BC Singen)

33. BaWü10 Baumgartner-Buck, Liane | Ilgenstein, Gislinde | Roy, Fabrice (Badischer PV Freiburg | PC Burggarten Horb | Latschari-Boule Gutach)

33. BaWü11 Pfeifer, Bernd | Pfeifer, Ingrid | Schubert, Martin (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

33. BaWü12 Bodo, Attila | Stroh, Adolf | Matrone, Gennaro (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | BC Plochingen)

33. BaWü16 Ilgenstein, Jürgen | Wagner, Alfred | Dieterich, Rolf (PC Burggarten Horb)

33. BaWü17 Baer, Manfred | Schönbeck, Helmut | Wößner, Otto (PV Kirchzarten)

33. BaWü18 Knobloch, Harald | Fehrenbach, Christiane | König, Jürgen (1. BC Karlsruhe | 1. BC Eggenstein | TuS Neureut)

33. BaWü20 Wurst, Paul | Hagenlocher, Ellen | Heinrich, Gerhard (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | Boule Voleuse Heilbronn)

33. NiSa08 Hendrys, Helmut | Averbeck, Dietmar | Hespen, Manfred (SGF Bremen | PC Oldenburg "Oldenbouler" | PC Oldenburg "Oldenbouler")

33. NRW02 Donder, Manfred | Bonnery, Bernard | Binder, Siegfried (BC Köln | Krétanque 88 | 1. BC "Pétanque" Bad Godesberg)

33. NRW05 Köhler, Hans-Jürgen | Skotnik, Peter | Drews, Heiko (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Boule-Initiative RE-Suderwich 04)

33. NRW11 Girod, Rainer | Brenke, Heinz | Eisenhut, Stefan (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Sportvereinigung Brackwede | TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum)

33. NRW13 Birkmeyer, Jens | Maciuga, Klaus | Spieß, Ralf (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

33. NRW14 Bäumer, Hubert | Bäumer, Josef | Tünte, Norbert (DFG Warendorf)

33. Ost01 Kriebel, Jörg | Kraft, Bernd | Zimmermann, Klaus (La Boule Rouge Dresden | Bamboule Halle | Bamboule Halle)

33. BaWü09 Schwebel, Dolores | Teste, Philippe | Mattelson, Ulf (BC Konstanz | BC Friedrichshafen | 1. BC Eggenstein)

33. BaWü13 Zenker, Rudi | Jundt, Claude | Sievers, Bernd (Burda Sport Club | Boule-Connection Ettenheim-Lahr | BC Ettenheim)

33. Bay03 Keiner, Michael | Müller, Klaus | Sollfrank, Edith (Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)

33. Berl01 Beikirch, Martin | Schreiber-Ehms, Ludwig | Runze, Andreas (1. BC Kreuzberg | PSG Friedrichshafen | 1. BC Kreuzberg)

33. Berl02 Rudorf, Hermann | Van Quang, Dao | Luenen, Gerd (boule devant berlin)

33. Hess04 Mielchen, Reinhard | Groth, Michael | Pratzer, Hans-Joachim (PSG Ehringshausen | VIB Heuchelheim | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)

33. Hess05 Heydt, Melitta | Hess-Heydt, Friedel | Rosner, Arvit (Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | Marburger BC "Le Carreau")

33. NiSa03 Weiden, Karl-Heinz | Bode, Rainer | Hillebrecht, Holger Bernd (SV Odin Hannover | Allez Allee Hannover | Jever Pétanque-Club)

33. NiSa07 Engelhardt, Norbert | Stern, Jochen | Ogon, Klaus (PC Göttingen)

33. Nord01 Pinto, Rui | Salzmann, Klaus | Volckmann, Werner (Energie Eimsbüttel | PfiF Ottensen | ABC Hamburg)

33. Nord02 Pöhla, Peter | Kollmann, Heino | Klie, Burkhard (SV Boostedt | SV Boostedt | SG Los Veteranos Frankfurt)

33. NRW08 Schmitt, Hans | Pluskota, Gerd | Tran, Van Tuyet (1. Pétanque-BC Witten)

33. RhPf01 Meyer-Kirschner, Bernd | Rudershausen, Bernhard | Schuster, Helmut (BC Rheingrafenstein)

33. RhPf02 Daum, Joachim | Thelen, Lothar | Wagner, Rene (PC "Nebenbouhler" Koblenz | 1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler | 1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler)

33. Saar03 Schwitthal , Gerd | Vitello, Josef | Blass, Stefan (PF Saarbrücken | TV 1886 Scheidt | BC Saarwellingen)

33. Saar04 Loisel, Robert | Marc, Christian | Wolf, Jaques (Petangue 07 Morbach | PC Hanweiler | PC Hanweiler)



7. Deutsche Pétanque-Meisterschaft Triplette 55+
Classement: B-Turnier

Kettwig | 14./15. September 2013
Rang Team Spieler/innen

1. Hess04 Mielchen, Reinhard | Groth, Michael | Pratzer, Hans-Joachim (PSG Ehringshausen | VIB Heuchelheim | TV 1880 Dreieichenhain)

2. NRW11 Girod, Rainer | Brenke, Heinz | Eisenhut, Stefan (Sportvereinigung Brackwede | Sportvereinigung Brackwede | TV "Eintracht 1898" Lünern/Stockum)

3. NRW05 Köhler, Hans-Jürgen | Skotnik, Peter | Drews, Heiko (PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen | Boule-Initiative RE-Suderwich 04)

3. NiSa08 Hendrys, Helmut | Averbeck, Dietmar | Hespen, Manfred (SGF Bremen | PC Oldenburg "Oldenbouler" | PC Oldenburg "Oldenbouler")

5. NRW13 Birkmeyer, Jens | Maciuga, Klaus | Spieß, Ralf (Klub für Kugelsport Münster | SV Siemens Mülheim an der Ruhr | PF Marl-Lüdinghausen)

5. BaWü16 Ilgenstein, Jürgen | Wagner, Alfred | Dieterich, Rolf (PC Burggarten Horb)

5. BaWü11 Pfeifer, Bernd | Pfeifer, Ingrid | Schubert, Martin (La Fanny Joyeuse Tübingen)

5. BaWü10 Baumgartner-Buck, Liane | Ilgenstein, Gislinde | Roy, Fabrice (Badischer PV Freiburg | PC Burggarten Horb | Latschari-Boule Gutach)

9. NiSa07 Engelhardt, Norbert | Stern, Jochen | Ogon, Klaus (PC Göttingen)

9. Berl02 Rudorf, Hermann | Van Quang, Dao | Luenen, Gerd (boule devant berlin)

9. BaWü17 Baer, Manfred | Schönbeck, Helmut | Wößner, Otto (PV Kirchzarten)

9. BaWü13 Zenker, Rudi | Jundt, Claude | Sievers, Bernd (Burda Sport Club | Boule-Connection Ettenheim-Lahr | BC Ettenheim)9. BaWü13 Zenker, Rudi | Jundt, Claude | Sievers, Bernd (Burda Sport Club | Boule-Connection Ettenheim-Lahr | BC Ettenheim)

9. BaWü09 Schwebel, Dolores | Teste, Philippe | Mattelson, Ulf (BC Konstanz | BC Friedrichshafen | 1. BC Eggenstein)

14. RhPf02 Daum, Joachim | Thelen, Lothar | Wagner, Rene (PC "Nebenbouhler" Koblenz | 1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler | 1. PC Bad Neuenahr-Ahrweiler)

14. Ost01 Kriebel, Jörg | Kraft, Bernd | Zimmermann, Klaus (La Boule Rouge Dresden | Bamboule Halle | Bamboule Halle)

14. NRW14 Bäumer, Hubert | Bäumer, Josef | Tünte, Norbert (DFG Warendorf)

14. Nord02 Pöhla, Peter | Kollmann, Heino | Klie, Burkhard (SV Boostedt | SV Boostedt | SG Los Veteranos Frankfurt)

14. Nord01 Pinto, Rui | Salzmann, Klaus | Volckmann, Werner (Energie Eimsbüttel | PfiF Ottensen | ABC Hamburg)

14. NiSa03 Weiden, Karl-Heinz | Bode, Rainer | Hillebrecht, Holger Bernd (SV Odin Hannover | Allez Allee Hannover | Jever Pétanque-Club)

14. Hess05 Heydt, Melitta | Hess-Heydt, Friedel | Rosner, Arvit (Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | Vogelsberger BF Kirtorf "Lameng" | Marburger BC "Le Carreau")

14. Berl01 Beikirch, Martin | Schreiber-Ehms, Ludwig | Runze, Andreas (1. BC Kreuzberg | PSG Friedrichshafen | 1. BC Kreuzberg)

14. Bay03 Keiner, Michael | Müller, Klaus | Sollfrank, Edith (Pétanque-Cooperative Sauerlach)

14. BaWü20 Wurst, Paul | Hagenlocher, Ellen | Heinrich, Gerhard (Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | Boule-Treff-Tiefer-Eindruck Bönnigheim | Boule Voleuse Heilbronn)

14. BaWü18 Knobloch, Harald | Fehrenbach, Christiane | König, Jürgen (1. BC Karlsruhe | 1. BC Eggenstein | TuS Neureut)

14. BaWü12 Bodo, Attila | Stroh, Adolf | Matrone, Gennaro (SKV Unterensingen  | SKV Unterensingen  | BC Plochingen)

14. BaWü08 Stocker, Heinrich | Fivet, Alain | Boulassel, Jaques (Badischer Bodensee BC Singen)


